08-14-1998



100793792

SHEET

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

original documents or copy thereof. 3 0 JUN 1998

1. Name of conveying parties:

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

David KLATZMANN and Jacques COHEN

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS VI) and UNIVERSITE DE REIMS CHAMPAGNE-ARDENNES

	Paris Cédex 05 FRANCE	su, F-75252	Etablissement Public, Villa Douce, 9, boulevard de la Paix F51097 Reims FRANCE	<b>ι</b> ,				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	[] <sub>Yes</sub>	× ⊠ No					
3.	Nature of conveyance:							
		□ Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nam	une					
	Other							
	Execution Dates: February 12, 1998 and	February 0, 1998	98					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this documents is being filed together with	a new application,	, the execution date of the application is					
	A. International Application No.: PCT/FR96	5/01132 (fil :d July	y 18, 1996)					
	B. Patent No.(s):							
	Additional numbers attached?	⊠ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:							
	Michael A. Gollin							
	SPENCER & FRANK 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.							
	Suite 300 East							
	Washington, D.C. 20005							
	Tel. (202) 414-4000 Fax. (202) 414-4040							
6.	Total number of applications and patents invo	olved: <u>One (1)</u>	1)					
7. 0 <b>7/1</b>	Total fee (37 CFP 0000000 0898347 40.00 09 Enclosed 40.00 0P	AMAD MANAGEMENT COLUMN						
A3 E	Enclosed 40.00 OP :: 581							
yo r	Authorized to be charged to deposit according	unt						
8.	Deposit account number: 19-3700 (attach de	uplicate copy of thi	his page if paying by deposit account)					
9.	Statement and signature.							
	cument.	pregoipgin; ormatio	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origi	inal				
	Michael A. Gollin, Registration # 31,957	1000	June 30, 1998					
	Name of Person Signing		Signature Date number of pages including cover Breat, Titlach Mehts, and document:	3				

GUTMANN PLASSERAUD

Fax émis par : 33 1 42 66 08 90

18/02/98 10:13 Pg: 3/4

Atty. Dkt. GUPLA 0007

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the assignor, David KLATZMANN, residing at 11, rue du Tage, F-75013 Paris, France, a citizen of France, and Jacques COHEN, residing at 17, rue de Sillery, F-51100 Reims, France, a citizen of France (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "α-β C4BP-TYPE RECOMBINANT HETEROMULTIMERIC PROTEINS", for which Assignor has caused an application for United States Letter Patent to be prepared, said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on July 18, 1996, Serial No. PCT/FR96/01132, the United States of America being designated

AND WHEREAS, <u>UNIVERSITE PIERRE ET MARIE CURIE (PARIS VI)</u>, located at Etablissement Public, 4, place Jussieu, F-75252 Paris Cèdex 05, France and <u>UNIVERSITE DE REIMS CHAMPAGNE-ARDENNES</u>, located at Etablissement Public, Villa Douce, 9, boulevard de la Paix, F-51097 Reims, France, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, the invention, and any patents which may be granted therefor:

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the invention, the application, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agree, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention

REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0406

Fax émis par : 33 1 42 66 08 90

GUTMANN PLASSERAUD

18/02/98 10:13 Pg: 4/4

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Dkt. GUPLA 0007

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed.

Da	ated this	12 day of Delon	199 رحدد	8			
Witness: Name: Address:	ACC TSC	Allut , BERT MOU Ave Dokan DIL PARIS	_	David KLA	ATZMAN	N	_
Witness: Name: Address:							
D٤	ated this 🙏 🕻	day of Februs	. 199 	¥.	fg/t		) L
Witness: Name: Address:		NDART NIL	ماد عدنه	acqves &	MEN		
Witness; Name: Address;							